RESOLUTION #20-31

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING CONTINUED DONATIONS OF HAND SANITIZER TO THE CITY OF PRINCETON THROUGHOUT THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, Phillips Distributing has begun donating hand sanitizer to the City of Princeton

- WHEREAS, Phillips Distributing has agreed to continue donating hand sanitizer throughout the COVID-19 Emergency
- **WHEREAS,** the City Council of the City of Princeton agrees that said contributions would be of benefit to the citizens and staff of the City of Princeton,
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Princeton, Minnesota hereby acknowledges and agrees to accept said donations by Phillips Distributing, who have donated on behalf of the citizens of Princeton.
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Princeton designates said donation to be used to help keep the residents and staff of the City of Princeton safe during this from COVD-19 Pandemic emergency

ADOPTED this 9th day of April, 2020.

ATTEST:

Brad Schumacher, Mayor

Shawna Jenkins Tadych City Clerk